

LARGE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT FOR LAND DISTURBING ACTIVIES OF FIVE (5) OR MORE ACRES

RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED
LARGE CONSTRUCTION STORM WATER GENERAL PERMIT MSR10
GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR10 6 3 3 0

INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Large Construction General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of the back page of this form by April 30, 2022.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator (prime contractor) who is the current coverage recipient (rather than the project manager or environmental consultant).

If the company seeking coverage is a corporation, a limited liability company, a partnership, or a business trust, attach proof of its registration with the Mississippi Secretary of State and/or its Certificate of Good Standing. This registration or Certificate of Good Standing must be dated within twelve (12) months of the date of the submittal of this coverage form. Permits will be issued in the company name as it is registered with the Mississippi Secretary of State.

Amendments to the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plan is not current or is ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants. <u>SWPPP amendments with the sole intent of incorporating new permit conditions do not need to be submitted to MDEQ for review and/or approval.</u>

If the project is complete and final stabilization has been achieved, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Large Construction Forms Package. Projects that continue to discharge storm water associated with construction activity without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a Request for Termination (RFT) Form.

ALL INFORMATION REQUESTS MUST BE ANSWERED (Answer "NA" if not applicable

COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMATION

CONTACT NAME & POSITIO	ON: Marshall Smitl	n		1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
COMPANY LEGAL NAME:	Not Applicable			4-100° (A)
STREET OR P.O. BOX:	1909 Kenneth Ave	nue		President of the control of the cont
CITY: Pascagoula		_STATE: _	Mississippi	ZIP: 39567
PHONE NUMBER: (_228_)	762-0268	E-MAIL	_ marshall@gulfsales.com	
CE// 228	-623-5200			

		P.O. Box 2261	
2 Z. 1.	vision, il Quality, Office of Pollution Contro	Chief, Environmental Permits Div MS Department of Environmenta	fter signing please mail to:
	uojoj.	id stimus Intumantiva I stid?)	ot ling escala paignis 1913
	ayor, or ranking elected official.	oprietor. ic facility, by principal executive officer, ma	 For a sole proprietorship, by the pr For a municipal, state or other publ
		tner.	 For a partnership, by a general par
	ieral Permit, as follows:	signed according to ACT11, T-7 of the Ger corporate officer.	i nis application for re-coverage snan be - For a corporation, by a responsible
	YerwO JiiT		Marshall Smith
7707	Date Signed	(muse of	Jordingi Jordingi
2 2 -	1.16	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	my wall
tify the SWPPP for this projec	torm Water General Permit and cer	S in the renewed Large Construction S	əgnadə turəflingiz ədt to əvawa ma ədt ətatoqyoəni ot bəflibom nəəd za
general permit. I understand	ce of intent. Also, I certify that I und with construction activity under this	of fines and imprisonment for knowi tinues as described in the original notic d to discharge storm water associated d with construction activity to waters	further certify that the project con erminated I am no longer authorize
es for submitting false		true, accurate and complete. I am aw	
Based on my inquiry of the the information submitted is,	valuated the information submitted. rsible for gathering the information,	is document and all attachments were fied personnel properly gathered and e ystem, or those persons directly respoi	stem designed to assure that qualify erson or persons who manage the s
△ AES □ NO	Т-3 (3) ОF ТНЕ РЕВЛІТ?	IE DISCHVBGES FISLED IX VCLT'	r DOES SWPPP PROHIBIT TH
			(VCL2, T-6 (A))?
		$VBCES \overline{ONTA}$ EROW THE SURFAC	
V YES OF N.A. \ \	ALLH VA OLTLET	PROJECT BMP, ISAT EQUIPPED V	3. IF A SEDIMENT BASIN IS A
	ГА СОЯТВОЕ ТНЕМ?	DIDENLIEK BAIGS TO EFFECTIVE	FOLLUANT SOURCES AND
✓ AES OO	LEALIVE STORM WATER	UP-TO-DATE ASSESSMENT OF PO	DOES SMADA CONLVIN VA
△ AES □ NO	CVITA VAVITVBIE5	VL THE PERMITTED SITE OR LOC	1. IS A COPY OF THE SWPPP
			КЕСОЛЕВУСЕ .
SS OF N.A. TO RECEIVE	LIONS WUST BE ANSWERED Y	ричегу, тне ғогдоміме фие	
		RES THE SWPPP TO BE ONSITE, U	
(6	BEVENTION PLAN (SWPPI	DRM WATER POLLUTION P	DTS
AAAA-AAAA			
Undertermined	SUCTION PROJECT END DATE:	8.97 ESTIMATED CONSTI	LOTAL ACREAGE DISTURBED
	Point) or Map Interpolation):	PS (Please GPS Project Entrance/Start	AT & LONG DATA SOURCE (G
spa0202 <u>70.25</u> 8	TUDE: 88 degrees 31 minute		ATITUDE: 30 degrees 25
		OF THE PROJECT ENTRANCE OR	
Z926£ :4IZ	kson	COUNTY: Jac	ratiog ssoM :YTI
		vay 63 South	STREET: East Side of High
	VLE NEVBEST NAMED ROAD):	BESS (IE AOT AVALLABLE INDIC	EVCIFILA BHASICVE SILE VDI
		(CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: (_
			CONTACT NAME & POSITION:
			CONTACT VAME & POSITION:

https://www.mdeq.ms.gov/construction-stormwater/

Jackson, Mississippi 39225

Electronically:



State of Mississippi

TATE REEVES

Governor

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY CHRIS WELLS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

February 28, 2022

Mr. Marshall Smith Marshall Smith, Car Dealership 1909 Kenneth Avenue Pascagoula, MS 39567

Dear Mr. Smith:

Re: Marshall Smith, Car Dealership

Letter of Instruction for Large Construction Re-Coverage

Jackson County

The Permit Board on Environmental Quality has reissued the general permit that authorizes the discharge of storm water associated with construction activity. The Large Construction Storm Water General Permit (MSR10) was reissued on February 4, 2022. This general permit authorizes the discharge of storm water from construction sites that disturb five (5) or more acres by clearing, grading, excavating, or other land-disturbing activities. This permit replaces the previous general permit that expired on December 31, 2021. The permit is reissued for a five-year period that will expire on January 31, 2027.

A regulated activity that was granted coverage under the previous general permit may seek recoveage under the reissued general permit. To remain covered under a valid general permit, the coverage recipient must complete the enclosed "Re-Coverage Form" and send it to the indicated address by April 30, 2022. A re-submittal of the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) is not required, even if amendments must be added to meet new permit conditions. However, amendments to the SWPPP must be submitted with the "Re-Coverage Form" if there has been a change in design which may increase the discharge of pollutants to waters of the State or the current SWPPP proves to be ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants.

Forms to transfer the coverage to a new owner or to terminate the coverage if construction activities are completed and the site has achieved final stabilization can be found at: https://www.mdeq.ms.gov/construction-stormwater/.

A new Certificate of Permit Coverage will not be mailed to the coverage recipient. Coverage recipients should access and print their Certificate of Coverage from the MDEQ website. Additional information can be found at: https://www.mdeq.ms.gov/construction-stormwater/. If a coverage recipient does not have access to the internet, MDEQ will mail a certificate of coverage only upon request. Please keep a copy of the signed and completed "Re-Coverage Form" as proof of coverage until the certificate of coverage can be obtained. The Large Construction Storm Water General Permit and associated forms are available on MDEQ's website at: https://www.mdeq.ms.gov/construction-stormwater/.

If you do not have access to the internet or require additional assistance, please contact personnel in the 401/Stormwater Branch at (601) 961-5171.

Sincerely,

Florance Bass, P.E., BCEE

Environmental Permits Division

Florance Boiss

Enclosures 38308 GNP20220001

in the state of th . The first of the second constant of the se THE TOTAL STATE OF BUILDING

MARSHALL SMITH 1909 KENNETH AVE. PASCAGOULA, MS 39567

PHONE: 228-762-0268

FAX: 228-762-2916

CELL: 228-623-5200

E-MAIL: marshall@gulfsales.com

March 14, 2022



Chief, Environmental Permits Division, MS Department of Environmental Quality, Office of Pollution Control P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 39225

REF: Large Construction Re-Coverage Under MSR106330 Proposed Car Dealership Moss Point, Mississippi

Dear Chief, Environmental Permits Division

Please find enclosed a completed RE-Coverage Form for re-coverage under Mississippi's Reissued Large Construction Storm Water General Permit MSR10, General NPDES Coverage No. MSR10 6330 which was re-issued on February 4, 2022.

We have accessed the MDEQ website, downloaded the new certificate of coverage and will place the certificate with our SWPPP documents.

In closing, we appreciate the opportunity to request re-coverage, and will continue to keep you advised of our activities.

Sincerely,

Marshall Smith, Owner

Attachments

eministración de la composition della compositio

At the constant of the constant o

en de la companya de la co La companya de la companya del companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la companya

entralista de la proposición de la companya de la La companya de la co

1.0